Five (5) weeks after fourteen (14) years of continuous service.  

Six (6) weeks after twenty (20) years of continuous service.  

Seven (7) weeks after twenty-six (26) years of continuous service.  

Amended 2025-2027 CBA Vacation Schedule for day employees: 

One hundred three (103) hours after one (1) year of continuous service.  

One hundred thirty-seven (137) hours after (3) years of continuous service.  

Two hundred six (206) hours after seven (7) years of continuous service.  

Two hundred forty (240) hours after fourteen (14) years of continuous service.  

Two hundred seventy-four (274) hours after sixteen (16) years of continuous service   

Three hundred nine (309) hours after twenty (20) years of continuous service. 

Three hundred forty-three (343) hours after twenty-six (26) years of continuous service.  

The City and the IAFF agree to a non-precedent setting lookback from January 1, 2023 – January 1, 2025 

for corrections.  

The conversion rate and vacation schedule identified above will automatically be added into the successor